Memorandum of Understanding Between

R. S. Law College, Barshi

<u>&</u>

<u>S. S. Technologies, Barshi, Tal- Barshi, Dist-</u> <u>Solapur.</u>

Memorandum of Understanding (MoU)

Between

Rajarshi shahu Law College, Barshi Tal- Barshi, Dist- Solapur (Maharashtra) 41341I

and

S. S. Technologies, Barshi, Tal- Barshi, Dist- Solapur,

(Maharashtra) 413411

For

E-waste Management and Computer Maintenance and Training

This agreement was made on 15/06/2018 between **Rajarshi shahu Law College**, **Barshi Tal- Barshi, Dist- Solapur (Maharashtra)** 413411 and **S. S. Technologies**, **Barshi, Tal- Barshi, Dist- Solapur.** This MoU is in the spirit of friendship and with mutual interest in cooperation and both the parties enter into this Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) to promote joint E-waste Management and Computer Maintenance and Training.

Purpose and Scope of MoU:

The purpose of the MoU is to clearly identify the roles and responsibilities of each party. The partner S. S. Technologies, Barshi, Tal- Barshi, Dist- Solapur intended to help students develop skills and provide learning and service opportunities through partnership. To support this goal both the parties will work together to conduct services that are needed for the betterment of the students in particular and the community in general.

Responsibility of S. S. Technologies, Barshi, Tal- Barshi, Dist- Solapur:

- 1. To provide necessary training available with them regarding the use of new technology.
- 2. To provide guidance and training for purchasing the new ICT tools.
- 3. To assist for E-waste management and the maintenance of equipment.
- 4. To help in installation and updating of the computers and ICT tools, printers and scanners,
- 5. To provide technical knowledge and support to the faculty and students.
- 6. Providing Hardware and Software tools.

Relation between two parties:

This MoU shall become effective from the date of signing by the representatives of both the parties and shall remain in effect for the **further duration until it is ended by the parties**, Either side may terminate this agreement at any time by written notice in six months advance to the other.

11 Principal Rajarshi Shahu Law College Barshi-413411 Dist-Solapur



hnologies rietor

<u>Report</u>

Academic Year 2018-19

<u>Memorandum of Understanding Between R. S. Law College, Barshi & S. S.</u> <u>Technologies, Barshi, Tal- Barshi, Dist- Solapur.</u>

The Memorandum of Understanding Between S. S. Technologies, Barshi, Tal- Barshi, Dist-Solapur and Rajarshi Shahu Law College Barshi Dist. Solapur. According to primary Objective of this Memorandum of Understanding, S. S. Technologies, Barshi, has given training & guided for purchasing the new ICT tools & assisted for E-waste management and the maintenance of equipment.

フルッ Principal Rajarshi Shahu Law College Barshi-413411 Dist-Solapur

<u>Report</u>

Academic Year 2019-20

<u>Memorandum of Understanding Between R. S. Law College, Barshi & S. S.</u> <u>Technologies, Barshi, Tal- Barshi, Dist- Solapur.</u>

The Memorandum of Understanding Between S. S. Technologies, Barshi, Tal- Barshi, Dist-Solapur and Rajarshi Shahu Law College Barshi Dist. Solapur. According to primary Objective of this Memorandum of Understanding, S. S. Technologies, Barshi, has given training & guided for purchasing the new ICT tools & assisted for E-waste management and the maintenance of equipment.

JII 7 Principal Rajarshi Shahu Law College Barshi-413411 Dist-Solapur

<u>Report</u>

Academic Year 2020-21

<u>Memorandum of Understanding Between R. S. Law College, Barshi & S. S.</u> <u>Technologies, Barshi, Tal- Barshi, Dist- Solapur.</u>

The Memorandum of Understanding Between S. S. Technologies, Barshi, Tal- Barshi, Dist-Solapur and Rajarshi Shahu Law College Barshi Dist. Solapur. According to primary Objective of this Memorandum of Understanding, S. S. Technologies, Barshi, has given training & guided for purchasing the new ICT tools & assisted for E-waste management and the maintenance of equipment.

JII 7 Principal

Rajarshi Shahu Law College Barshi-413411 Dist-Solapur

<u>Report</u>

Academic Year 2021-22

<u>Memorandum of Understanding Between R. S. Law College, Barshi & S. S.</u> <u>Technologies, Barshi, Tal- Barshi, Dist- Solapur.</u>

The Memorandum of Understanding Between S. S. Technologies, Barshi, Tal- Barshi, Dist-Solapur and Rajarshi Shahu Law College Barshi Dist. Solapur. According to primary Objective of this Memorandum of Understanding, S. S. Technologies, Barshi has given training & assisted for E-waste management and the maintenance of equipment.

Rajarshi Shahu Law College Barshi-41 i11,Dist.Solapur

<u>Report</u>

Academic Year 2022-23

<u>Memorandum of Understanding Between R. S. Law College, Barshi & S. S.</u> <u>Technologies, Barshi, Tal- Barshi, Dist- Solapur.</u>

The Memorandum of Understanding Between S. S. Technologies, Barshi, Tal- Barshi, Dist-Solapur and Rajarshi Shahu Law College Barshi Dist. Solapur. According to primary Objective of this Memorandum of Understanding, S. S. Technologies, Barshi has given training, guided for purchasing the new ICT tools, helped in installation and updating of the computers and ICT tools, & assisted for E-waste management and the maintenance of equipment.

IIC Principal Rajarshi Shahu Law College Barshi-41 /11,Dist.Selapur